The OKL-T/6-W5 series are non-isolated
Point-of-Load (PoL) DC/DC power converters for
embedded applications. Featuring inspectable Land
Grid Array (LGA) format, the OKL-T/6-W5 measures
only 0.48 x 0.48 x 0.283 inches max. (12.2 x 12.2
x 7.2 mm max.).
The wide input range is 2.4 to 5.5 Volts DC.
The maximum output current is 6 Amps. Based

OKL2-T/6-W5P-C L21006
OKL2-T/6-W5N-C L20006
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Okami Non-isolated PoL
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
LGA Surface Mount
Sequence/tracking
 Blank = Not installed
 2 = Installed
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
 0.6-3.3Vdc
Input Voltage Range
 2.4-5.5Vdc
On/Off Polarity
 P = Positive Polarity
 N = Negative Polarity
OK L 2 - / W5-T 6 C-
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption
 7b–lead in solder)
N
13 May 2010 MDC_OKL-T/6-W5 Series.A02 Page 2 of 15
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
OKL-T/6-W5 Series
Programmable Output 6-Amp iLGA SMT PoLs
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 On/Off Control*
2 VIN
3 Ground
4 VOUT
5 Sense
6 Trim
7 Ground
8 No Connection
9 Sequence/Tracking
10 No Connection
11 No Connection
12 No Connection
*The Remote On/Off can be provided with
either positive (P suffi x) or negative (N
suffi x) polarity
Figure 3. OKL-T/6-W5 Mechanical Outline
13 May 2010 MDC_OKL-T/6-W5 Series.A02 Page 3 of 15
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 1˚
0.
33
0
(8
.3
8)
0
0.060 (1.52)
0.150 (3.81)
0.
24
0
(6
.1
0)
0.240 (6.10)
0.420 (10.67)
0 0.